

L. Scott McGinnis, MD

Certifications

Board Certified

American Board of Radiology-6/7/95

Licensure

North Carolina South Carolina

#93-00229 #16669 July 31, 1993 August 16, 1993

Business Contact Info

Southeast Radiation Oncology Group, PA 200 Queens Road, Suite 400 Charlotte, NC 28204 Telephone: 704-333-7376

Education

Undergraduate / Bachelor of Science

Vanderbilt University, 1976 to 1980 Nashville, Tennessee Degree: B.A. English/French

Residency

University of Alabama at Birmingham, 1990 to 1993 Birmingham, Alabama Radiation Oncology

Medical School

Medical College of Georgia, 1985 to 1989 Augusta, Georgia Degree: M.D.

Other

The Westminster Schools (High School), 1971 to 1976 Atlanta, Georgia



Work history

Work

Southeast Radiation Oncology Group, PA, 1993 to Present 200 Queens Rd., Suite 400 Charlotte, NC 28204

Darlington School, 1980 to 1985 Rome, Georgia English and French Instructor Varsity Soccer Coach

Internships

Baptist Medical Center, 1989 to 1990 Birmingham, Alabama General Medical Internship

Professional Associations

Professional Organizations

ASTRO American College of Radiology Guidelines and Standards Committee of the Radiation Oncology Commission – 2006-2008 North Carolina Medical Society Mecklenberg Medical Society Southeast Consortium for Cancer Care

Research, Publications, & Teaching

Research (Past)

1. Co-Investigator, Stents And Radiation Therapy (START) Trial. (Novoste)

2. Co-Investigator, The Beta-Cath System Trial. A Prospective, Randomized, Placebo-controlled, Triple-masked Trial to Evaluate the Safety and Effectiveness of the Novoste Beta-Cath System in Native Coronary Arteries. (Novoste/CDAC) (N=80)

Personal Information

Place of Birth

Galveston, Texas

Marital Status

Married to: Roline Hamilton McGinnis Children: William LaMar McGinnis Hamilton Scott McGinnis John Adair McGinnis

Community Activities

Chairman, Department of Radiation Oncology, Presbyterian Hospital Interim Medical Director, Presbyterian Hospital Comprehensive Cancer Center Board Member, Budd Kemp Caring House Lung Cancer Advisory Board Prostate Cancer Advisory Board